
INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

DAMROCK FARM LLC, AGENT FOR
PAMELA ZIELINSKI

Barn 8
Weanling

215 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2023 Redesdale..................My Alluring Lady

FOGGY BOTTOM FARM, AGENT
Barn 5

Broodmare
206 Misty Daylight ...............b. m...............2005 Seeking Daylight .......Misty Dancer

Weanlings
142 .......................................b. c................2023 King for a Day............Higher Incentive
240 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Honest Mischief.........Peeress

HIBISCUS SALES
Barn 4

Weanlings
138 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2023 Tacitus ........................Heavenly Vision
324 .......................................ch. f. ..............2023 Lexitonian...................Ubelongtomemissy

HIDDEN LAKE FARM LLC, AGENT
Barns 8 and 9

Broodmares
11 Alhucema......................ch. m.............2008 Aldebaran ..................Sun Is Up (JPN)
21 Assured.........................b. m...............2010 Empire Maker ............Sleep Easy
53 Cali Fitz .........................ch. m.............2018 California Chrome......Fitz Just Right
88 Down the Road.............dk. b./br. m. ..2016 Quality Road ..............Hishi Aspen
95 Etincelle.........................b. m...............2006 Dynaformer ................Magical Flash

102 Fennica .........................b. m...............2008 Empire Maker ............Stellaria
118 Gasp .............................ch. m.............2008 Hennessy...................Winner's Edge
125 Goias (IRE) ...................b. m...............2016 Hard Spun..................Genuine Quality
145 Hikaru............................dk. b./br. m. ..2019 First Samurai ..............Elatha
147 Hummingbird Hill .........ch. m.............2010 Tapit............................Shop Here
169 Kitty Foyle .....................gr/ro. m. ........2015 Tapit............................Lavender Sky
190 Marcellina d'Oro ...........b. m...............2010 Medaglia d'Oro..........Philly's Philly
196 Midnight Watch ............ch. m.............2010 Stormy Atlantic...........Trade Only
212 Monhegan ....................b. m...............2015 English Channel ........Wiscasset
222 Navy Cruiser.................b. m...............2017 Declaration

of War ......................Tarnished
253 Pretty Shea D................b. m...............2015 Paynter .......................Echo Harbor
325 Ultimate Shopper .........gr/ro. m. ........2010 Yes It's True................Shop Glack

Weanlings
3 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Galilean......................Acushla
8 .......................................b. c................2023 Practical Joke ............Ailish

12 .......................................b. c................2023 Fog of War..................Alinea
18 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Mendelssohn .............Andariel (IRE)
24 .......................................b. c................2023 Galilean......................Awesome d'Oro (IRE)



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

HIDDEN LAKE FARM LLC, AGENT - Continued
Barns 8 and 9

Weanlings - Continued
26 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Unified........................Bajan Beach
28 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2023 Unified........................Bares Tripper
36 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2023 Galilean......................Bileaps and Bounds
54 .......................................gr/ro. f............2023 Caravaggio ................Cali Fitz
80 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Solomini......................Darling Mambo
82 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Honest Mischief.........Deeply Analytical

103 .......................................b. c................2023 Mendelssohn .............Fennica
126 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Fog of War..................Goias (IRE)
168 .......................................b. c................2023 Fog of War..................Kiss the Lady
170 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Mendelssohn .............Kitty Foyle
173 .......................................b. c................2023 Mo Town.....................Lady On Holiday
186 .......................................b. c................2023 Fog of War..................Lure of the Sea (IRE)
208 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Galilean......................Mme Belle Brezing
223 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Solomini......................Navy Cruiser
235 .......................................b. c................2023 Galilean......................Paluxy Princess
242 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Fog of War..................Perfect Reins
250 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Galilean......................Plinking
262 .......................................ch. f. ..............2023 Engage.......................Red's Round Table
264 .......................................b. c................2023 Galilean......................R Frosty One
280 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Echo Town..................Silver Sands
301 .......................................b. c................2023 Galilean......................Sweet Peaches
326 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2023 Galilean......................Ultimate Shopper
331 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2023 Mo Town.....................Warm Shower
333 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Galilean......................West Coast Girl

INDIAN CREEK, AGENT
Barn 10

Broodmares
6 Adult in the Room.........gr/ro. m. ........2015 The Factor..................Music Please

99 Fancy Bluff....................dk. b./br. m. ..2019 Unified........................Fascinate
107 Fitness for

Office (IRE) ................b. m...............2018 Intello..........................Wait and See
178 Let's Go Baby...............dk. b./br. m. ..2016 Midnight Lute.............Hot Attraction
232 Orient Moon..................b. m...............2009 Malibu Moon..............Career Oriented
258 Queen of Lies ...............ch. m.............2018 Buratino......................Queen of May
267 Rock This Towne ..........dk. b./br. m. ..2020 Mo Town.....................Shopped Out
273 Sally O'Brien .................ch. m.............2017 Distorted Humor ........Star Torina
292 Stormy Salute ...............b. m...............2012 Stormy Atlantic...........Honour Colony

Weanlings
7 .......................................b. c................2023 Lookin At Lucky .........Adult in the Room

100 .......................................b. c................2023 Practical Joke ............Fancy Bluff
224 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Known Agenda..........New Girl in Town
233 .......................................ch. c. .............2023 Practical Joke ............Orient Moon
293 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Catholic Boy...............Stormy Salute



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

INDIAN CREEK, AGENT FOR
BOYD BROWNING JR.

Barn 10
Weanling

4 .......................................b. c................2023 Gift Box.......................A Cut Ahead

HARRY L. LANDRY BLOODSTOCK LLC, AGENT
Barn 6

Weanlings
37 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2023 Solomini......................Billieholidayblues

117 Galibean .......................b. f. ................2023 Galilean......................Bean Indiscreet
162 .......................................b. c................2023 Galilean......................Just Perfect
167 King Singh ....................ch. c. .............2023 Country House...........Dance by Em
191 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2023 Combatant .................Matinee Express
305 Tap Toe..........................gr/ro. f............2023 Lookin At Lee.............Tapceptional

LEGACY BLOODSTOCK, AGENT
Barn 5
Weanling

136 .......................................b. c................2023 King for a Day............Haldane

LEGACY BLOODSTOCK, AGENT I
Barn 5

Broodmare
130 Graceful Light...............ch. m.............2013 Silver Train..................Monkton Miss

LEGACY BLOODSTOCK, AGENT II
Barn 5

Broodmares
236 Pammi Dearest.............dk. b./br. m. ..2016 Verrazano...................Chaotic Cat
268 Rose' to Blame .............b. m...............2017 Blame.........................Satirical

Weanlings
237 .......................................b. c................2023 Connect......................Pammi Dearest
269 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2023 Liam's Map ................Rose' to Blame

LEGACY BLOODSTOCK, AGENT V
Barn 5

Weanlings
179 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Combatant .................Lexington Pearl
214 .......................................b. c................2023 Central Banker...........Morethanvictorious

MCMAHON OF SARATOGA THOROUGHBREDS LLC, AGENT
Barn 7B

Broodmares
19 Animal Appeal..............b. m...............2012 Appealing Card
69 Cimbria .........................b. m...............2009 War Front....................Brig
71 City Section...................b. m...............2013 City Zip.......................Catch a Warning



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

MCMAHON OF SARATOGA THOROUGHBREDS LLC, AGENT - Con-
tinued

Barn 7B
Broodmares - Continued

93 E Piratess Unum...........b. m...............2019 Unified........................Rachel Wall
309 Time Counts .................b. m...............2008 Closing Argument......Fiesty Countess

Weanlings
2 .......................................ch. f. ..............2023 Volatile ........................Zifena (GB)
5 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Solomini......................Adira

22 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Central Banker...........August Gala
23 .......................................b. c................2023 Connect......................Awesome Aurora
39 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Solomini......................Bitter Gold
72 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Maximum Security.....City Section
76 .......................................ch. c. .............2023 Central Banker...........Courtly Lark
81 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2023 Galilean......................Dawn Lightning
84 .......................................ch. c. .............2023 Frosted .......................Delightful Moment
85 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Galilean......................Devious Chic
98 .......................................ch. f. ..............2023 Combatant .................Extra Effort

108 .......................................b. c................2023 King for a Day............Flashy Note
112 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Central Banker...........Fortheloveof Anna
139 .......................................ch. c. .............2023 Improbable ................Heaven's Humor
150 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Central Banker...........Impishness
155 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2023 Flameaway.................Isle Get Ready
172 .......................................b. c................2023 Central Banker...........Lady Daphne
210 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Redesdale..................Moca Moose
211 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2023 Combatant .................Moneybackguar-

                                    antee
218 .......................................b. c................2023 Central Banker...........Myself
263 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2023 Central Banker...........Reika
281 .......................................ch. f. ..............2023 Solomini......................Sky Gal
288 .......................................ch. c. .............2023 Central Banker...........Spirituality
291 .......................................ch. c. .............2023 Hard Spun..................St. Malo's Gate
307 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Runhappy ..................The Great Johanna
313 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Central Banker...........Tizjet
314 .......................................b. c................2023 Solomini......................Toni Tools
315 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Instagrand..................Too Much Kandy

MCMAHON OF SARATOGA THOROUGHBREDS LLC, AGENT FOR
ANDY AND SUSAN BEADNELL

Barn 7B
Weanlings

16 .......................................b. c................2023 Cairo Prince ...............A Lot of Fabric
123 .......................................b. c................2023 Classic Empire...........Giulia Ammannati



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

MCMAHON OF SARATOGA THOROUGHBREDS LLC, AGENT FOR
VIVIEN G. MALLOY

Barn 7B
Broodmare

255 Puff Piece......................dk. b./br. m. ..2013 Flatter .........................Vivi's Book
Weanling

207 .......................................ch. f. ..............2023 A Shin Forward ..........Mizshipman

STUART MORRIS, AGENT
Barns 4 and 5

Weanlings
204 .......................................ch. c. .............2023 Global Campaign......Missiletoe Kiss
336 .......................................ch. c. .............2023 Lexitonian...................Wildnexcitable

STUART MORRIS, AGENT I
Barns 4 and 5

Broodmares
35 Big Q.............................b. m...............2017 Big Brown...................Gaby Q
83 Dejas Too ......................b. m...............2018 Ami's Holiday.............Unforgettable Too

STUART MORRIS, AGENT II
Barns 4 and 5

Broodmare
238 Paris Sunset..................b. m...............2015 Kitten's Joy.................Tessie Flip

Weanling
239 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Dialed In.....................Paris Sunset

STUART MORRIS, AGENT III
Barns 4 and 5

Broodmare
185 Luna Clock....................ch. m.............2019 Malibu Moon..............Little Swoon

STUART MORRIS, AGENT V
Barns 4 and 5

Broodmares
65 Chic Street ....................dk. b./br. m. ..2013 Street Sense...............Mondenschein

200 Misled............................b. m...............2016 Into Mischief...............Marnier
287 Special Charm (IRE) ....dk. b./br. m. ..2009 Dansili.........................Olympic Charmer

Weanlings
66 ........................................ f. ..................2023 Majestic City ..............Chic Street

201 ........................................ c. .................2023 Majestic City ..............Misled
219 ........................................ f. ..................2023 Enticed.......................Mythical Tale

STUART MORRIS, AGENT VI
Barns 4 and 5

Broodmare
199 Mischievous Molly........dk. b./br. m. ..2020 Into Mischief...............Mollyball



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

STUART MORRIS, AGENT VIII
Barns 4 and 5

Weanling
188 .......................................b. c................2023 Mr. Monomoy.............Magic Happens

STUART MORRIS, AGENT FOR
HIGHCLERE

Barns 4 and 5
Weanling

134 .......................................b. c................2023 Mitole..........................Gretchen

STUART MORRIS, AGENT FOR
WALDORF FARM
Barns 4 and 5

Broodmares
62 Charitable Link .............b. m...............2015 Data Link....................Rule One

296 Super Stone..................ch. m.............2015 Bustin Stones.............Stormy Bear
Weanlings

38 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2023 Union Rags ................Bitacora
63 .......................................b. c................2023 Connect......................Charitable Link

278 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2023 Tiz the Law.................Shantay You Stay
297 .......................................ch. c. .............2023 Tacitus ........................Super Stone
321 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2023 Frosted .......................Two Foot Up

RHAPSODY FARM LLC, AGENT
Barn 10
Weanlings

87 .......................................b. c................2023 Central Banker...........Downdraft
221 .......................................ch. f. ..............2023 Solomini......................Natural Mist
248 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2023 Independence Hall....Pleasant Harbor
259 .......................................ch. c. .............2023 Solomini......................Radiant Beauty
271 .......................................gr/ro. f............2023 Central Banker...........Sailonsilvergirl

SARATOGA GLEN FARM, AGENT
Barn 4

Broodmares
114 Frosted Cookie .............b. m...............2020 Frosted .......................Logic of Absurdity
192 Mayhap.........................b. m...............2018 Bodemeister ..............Supposedly
261 Receive a Gift ...............ch. m.............2020 Frosted .......................Myriad
310 Time Warp ....................gr/ro. m. ........2016 Cairo Prince ...............Two Hearts

Weanlings
10 .......................................ch. c. .............2023 Country House...........Alb
32 .......................................b. c................2023 Rock Your World........Bears Measure
42 .......................................b. c................2023 Modernist ...................Bluegrass Ellie
89 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Yaupon .......................Downtown Daria

180 .......................................gr/ro. f............2023 Tacitus ........................Little Bullet
304 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2023 Lexitonian...................Talk You Out of It



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

SARATOGA GLEN FARM, AGENT - Continued
Barn 4

Weanlings - Continued
316 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Thousand Words .......Touch Me Once
319 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2023 Basin ..........................Traffic Lane
330 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2023 Honest Mischief.........Walton Place

SARATOGA GLEN FARM, AGENT FOR
STEPHEN M. VIOLA AND SARATOGA GLEN FARM LLC

Barn 4
Weanling

160 .......................................ch. c. .............2023 Tacitus ........................Judiciary

SEQUEL NEW YORK, AGENT I
Barn 6
Weanling

151 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Known Agenda..........Indy Music

SEQUEL NEW YORK, AGENT II
Barn 6
Weanling

159 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Bolt d'Oro...................Jetbird

SEQUEL NEW YORK, AGENT III
Barn 6

Broodmare
285 Sparkling City ...............b. m...............2007 Cape Town.................Navajo Pass

Weanling
286 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Bolt d'Oro...................Sparkling City

SEQUEL NEW YORK, AGENT IV
Barn 6
Weanling

58 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Honest Mischief.........Celebrate Now

SEQUEL NEW YORK, AGENT V
Barn 6
Weanling

302 Sweet Selena................gr/ro. f............2023 Knicks Go ..................Ruby Frost

SEQUEL NEW YORK, AGENT VI
Barn 6

Broodmares
30 Beam of Light ...............dk. b./br. m. ..2017 Twirling Candy ...........Arousing
77 Court of Love................b. m...............2014 Lemon Drop Kid ........Aquitaine

227 Nothingbutasmile .........b. m...............2014 Maclean's Music........Salty Farma



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

SEQUEL NEW YORK, AGENT VI - Continued
Barn 6

Weanlings
31 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Independence Hall....Beam of Light
78 .......................................b. c................2023 Instagrand..................Court of Love

228 .......................................b. c................2023 Goldencents ..............Nothingbutasmile
311 .......................................b. c................2023 Street Boss.................Time Warp

SEQUEL NEW YORK, AGENT VII
Barn 6

Weanlings
20 .......................................b. c................2023 Rock Your World........Aristra

133 .......................................ch. f. ..............2023 Known Agenda..........Greeley Greeley

SEQUEL NEW YORK, AGENT VIII
Barn 6
Weanling

45 .......................................b. f. ................2023 McKinzie ....................Bonny Bell

SEQUEL NEW YORK, AGENT IX
Barn 6
Weanling

120 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Accelerate..................Getting On

SEQUEL NEW YORK, AGENT X
Barn 6
Weanling

129 .......................................b. c................2023 Omaha Beach ...........Goodn'ready

SEQUEL NEW YORK, AGENT XI
Barn 6

Broodmare
51 Bubba's Putter..............b. m...............2020 Bernardini...................High Pitch

Weanling
144 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2023 Mo Town.....................High Pitch

SEQUEL NEW YORK, AGENT XII
Barn 6
Weanling

152 .......................................ch. c. .............2023 Instagrand..................Interlace

SEQUEL NEW YORK, AGENT XIII
Barn 6
Weanling

277 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2023 Unified........................Sense of Peace



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

SEQUEL NEW YORK, AGENT XIV
Barn 6
Weanling

73 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Independence Hall....Cloud Jumper

SEQUEL NEW YORK, AGENT FOR
BARONE'S SUNNY CREST FARM

Barn 6
Weanling

105 .......................................b. f. ................2023 King for a Day............Firm and Gracious

SEQUEL NEW YORK, AGENT FOR
CHESTER AND MARY BROMAN

Barn 6
Broodmares

122 Girlaboutown ................ch. m.............2011 A.P. Indy .....................Carmandia
203 Miss Buff .......................ch. m.............2018 Friend Or Foe.............Speightful Affair
225 No Jinxin Me.................dk. b./br. m. ..2020 Good Magic...............Kibosh

SEQUEL NEW YORK, AGENT FOR
JUDDMONTE

Barn 6
Broodmares

25 Bahama Banks.............gr/ro. m. ........2019 Arrogate .....................Bandana
27 Ballacolla ......................b. m...............2018 Munnings ...................Ventoux (GB)

300 Sweet Jubilee ...............b. m...............2020 Uncle Mo....................Wine Princess

SONG HILL THOROUGHBREDS LLC, AGENT
Barn 4

Broodmare
104 Finders Key...................b. m...............2009 Discreet Cat ...............Imperial Reign

THE NEW HILL FARM
Barn 7A

Broodmares
74 Cool Spring...................dk. b./br. m. ..2015 Concord Point............Thistle Bear

137 Happy as You Go.........dk. b./br. m. ..2018 Mobil...........................Preservation Hall
289 Stacias Ruby ................b. m...............2019 Honor Code ...............Classiest Gem

Weanlings
197 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Galilean......................Midnitesalright
234 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Slumber (GB).............Over Forli (CHI)
260 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Vekoma ......................Raving
266 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Independence Hall....Rock 'n Wolin
270 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2023 Tiz the Law.................Runfastandloud
290 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2023 Rock Your World........Sterling Beauty



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

THE NEW HILL FARM, AGENT
Barn 7A

Broodmares
48 Bristol's Brooke.............gr/ro. m. ........2015 Speightstown.............Culinary

282 Slightly Tipsy.................dk. b./br. m. ..2015 Uncle Mo....................Sonorous
Weanlings

1 .......................................b. c................2023 Blame.........................Yass Queen
49 .......................................gr/ro. f............2023 Code of Honor ...........Bristol's Brooke
64 .......................................b. c................2023 Violence .....................Chatillon
90 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Combatant .................Drama Mama
96 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2023 Bolt d'Oro...................Ever Awesome

124 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Tapiture.......................Glitzy Lady
161 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Mitole..........................Just Hattie
163 .......................................ch. f. ..............2023 Known Agenda..........Kats Girl Cala
175 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2023 Honest Mischief.........Lapsang
231 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Tonalist .......................Onemoresweetkiss
275 .......................................b. c................2023 Honest Mischief.........Sarah's Kitten
303 Tacitor............................gr/ro. c. .........2023 Tacitus ........................Slightly Tipsy
318 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Volatile ........................Trading Kisses

TURNING POINT BLOODSTOCK, AGENT
Barn 7C
Weanlings

17 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Tacitus ........................Amanda Lane
40 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2023 Independence Hall....Blissfully
43 .......................................b. f. ................2023 More Than Ready......Boatloadofnerve
47 .......................................b. c................2023 Vino Rosso.................Brightly Mine
50 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Solomini......................Broad Causeway
97 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Maximus Mischief......Exchange Funds

101 .......................................b. f. ................2023 King for a Day............Fashion Show
116 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Solomini......................Gale Storm
119 .......................................b. c................2023 Known Agenda..........Get Busy Living
127 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Higher Power.............Gold Anklet
128 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Beau Liam..................Goldwork
131 .......................................b. f. ................2023 King for a Day............Grand Kisses
140 .......................................b. c................2023 Mitole..........................Helotes
154 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Independence Hall....Into Victory
157 .......................................b. c................2023 Maximus Mischief......J. A. Curlin
165 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Modernist ...................Kentucky Dancer
177 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Maximus Mischief......Lemon Drop Kitty
181 .......................................b. c................2023 Game Winner.............Lone Tigress
187 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2023 Improbable ................Madita (GER)
193 .......................................b. c................2023 Modernist ...................Meteoric Matron
194 .......................................b. c................2023 Vino Rosso.................Mgr Treasure
230 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Solomini......................One More Act
243 .......................................b. c................2023 Free Drop Billy ...........Phoenix Park
257 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Known Agenda..........Queen Bess
274 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Code of Honor ...........Samandah



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

TURNING POINT BLOODSTOCK, AGENT - Continued
Barn 7C

Weanlings - Continued
298 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Good Samaritan ........Su Say Socks
299 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Known Agenda..........Sweetie Darling
306 .......................................ch. f. ..............2023 Honest Mischief.........Thatza Wrap
312 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Army Mule..................Tipsy At Midnight
328 .......................................ch. c. .............2023 Lookin At Lee.............Untaken

VINERY SALES, AGENT
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Weanlings
113 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2023 Killybegs Captain ......Freedom's Flame
198 .......................................b. c................2023 King for a Day............Milky Whey Gal

VINERY SALES, AGENT I
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Broodmare
283 Soul Opposition............ch. m.............2010 Thunder Gulch...........Soul Possession

VINERY SALES, AGENT III
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Weanling
70 .......................................b. c................2023 Solomini......................Circus Life

VINERY SALES, AGENT IV
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Broodmares
94 Epona's Dream.............ch. m.............2018 Orb .............................Ice Cool Kitty

110 Fort Drum......................ch. m.............2018 Declaration
of War ......................Apres Ski

Weanlings
111 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Maximum Security.....Fort Drum
251 .......................................b. c................2023 Good Magic...............Popstar

VINERY SALES, AGENT V
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Weanling
226 .......................................b. f. ................2023 War Dancer................Notacharlie'sangel

VINERY SALES, AGENT VII
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Broodmare
59 Celtic Sunrise................b. m...............2011 Freud..........................Uppity



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

VINERY SALES, AGENT VIII
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Weanling
164 Kazimierz ......................b. c................2023 King for a Day............Northern Analyst

VINERY SALES, AGENT IX
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Weanling
156 .......................................b. c................2023 King for a Day............Its a Chance

VINERY SALES, AGENT X
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Weanling
229 .......................................b. c................2023 Army Mule..................One Hot Senorita

VINERY SALES, AGENT XI
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Weanlings
334 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Upstart .......................White Sangria
337 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Instagrand..................Without Thought

VINERY SALES, AGENT XII
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Weanling
195 .......................................b. c................2023 Modernist ...................Mia Rosa

VINERY SALES, AGENT XIII
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Weanling
184 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Jimmy Creed .............Luna

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXI
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Broodmare
52 Cabales.........................dk. b./br. m. ..2009 Pulpit ..........................Mudslinger

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXII
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Weanling
244 .......................................b. c................2023 Beau Liam..................Piccolo Flats

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXIII
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Broodmare
135 Grimpante.....................dk. b./br. m. ..2017 Empire Maker ............Glycine



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXIV
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Broodmare
327 Uniquely Mine...............b. m...............2017 Mineshaft....................Sandtina

Weanling
29 Basin Bay......................b. c................2023 Basin ..........................Uniquely Mine

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXV
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Broodmare
33 Bee Fast........................ch. m.............2018 English Channel ........In Dy Ritz

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXVI
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Weanlings
91 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2023 Medaglia d'Oro..........Earth Shaking

294 .......................................b. c................2023 Bustin Stones.............Successful Song

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXVIII
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Broodmare
182 Lovely Escort ................dk. b./br. m. ..2015 Here Comes Ben.......Private Escort

Weanling
149 Imnobodysfool..............b. f. ................2023 Classic Empire...........Queenardini

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXIX
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Weanling
249 .......................................ch. c. .............2023 Freud..........................Plenty of Chrome

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXX
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Weanlings
9 .......................................ch. c. .............2023 Vekoma ......................Alana's Allure

171 .......................................b. c................2023 Midnight Lute.............La Condesa

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXXI
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Weanlings
213 .......................................b. c................2023 Known Agenda..........Moon Unit Zapper
247 .......................................b. c................2023 Modernist ...................Pioneerof New York

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXXIII
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Weanling
295 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Mor Spirit....................Summer Blossom



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXXIV
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Weanling
256 .......................................b. f. ................2023 King for a Day............Qualifying

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXXVI
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Weanling
141 Rageville .......................dk. b./br. c.....2023 Raging Bull (FR) ........Hennyville

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXXVII
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Weanling
13 .......................................gr/ro. c. .........2023 King for a Day............All Over the Map

VINERY SALES, AGENT XXXVIII
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Weanlings
143 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Combatant .................High Flying Adore
279 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2023 Unified........................She Throws Heat

VINERY SALES, AGENT XL
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Broodmare
14 Alluring Miss .................b. m...............2013 Shamardal..................Love Style

Weanlings
15 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2023 Hard Spun..................Alluring Miss

189 .......................................b. c................2023 Beau Liam..................Majestic Monarch

VINERY SALES, AGENT XLII
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Weanlings
46 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Good Samaritan ........Bright Line

332 .......................................b. c................2023 Coal Front...................Way Back Home

VINERY SALES, AGENT XLIII
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Weanling
86 .......................................b. c................2023 King for a Day............Dixie Gem

VINERY SALES, AGENT XLIV
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Weanlings
166 .......................................b. c................2023 Honest Mischief.........Kewland
317 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Honest Mischief.........Tradeable



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

VINERY SALES, AGENT XLV
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Broodmare
132 Greater Glory................b. m...............2015 Into Mischief...............Greeley's Geisha

VINERY SALES, AGENT XLVI
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Weanlings
92 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Dialed In.....................Enduringly

VINERY SALES, AGENT XLVIII
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Broodmares
174 Lady Overboard...........b. m...............2013 Midshipman...............Ticky Tacky
265 Rockin Heather.............dk. b./br. m. ..2008 In Excess (IRE) ..........Heatherdoesntbluff
276 Seeyouinthetown..........b. m...............2008 Speightstown.............Inviting

VINERY SALES, AGENT XLIX
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Broodmare
67 China Rider...................b. m...............2014 Majestic Warrior.........Smart Angel

Weanling
68 .......................................b. c................2023 Mendelssohn .............China Rider

VINERY SALES, AGENT L
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Broodmare
148 I'm Already Taken.........b. f. ................2019 Khozan.......................Future Story

VINERY SALES, AGENT LI
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Weanlings
146 .......................................b. c................2023 War Dancer................Honor Belle
217 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Central Banker...........My Golden Girl

VINERY SALES, AGENT LII
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Broodmare
121 Giant Blossom..............b. m...............2016 Giant's Causeway......Cotton Blossom

VINERY SALES, AGENT LIII
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Broodmare
60 Champagne Therapy...dk. b./br. m. ..2013 Freud..........................Scottish Bubbly

VINERY SALES, AGENT XLVII
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Weanlings
56 .......................................b. c................2023 Combatant .................Carlisle Belle



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

VINERY SALES, AGENT LIV
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Weanling
61 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2023 More Than Ready......Champagne Therapy

VINERY SALES, AGENT LV
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Weanling
109 .......................................b. c................2023 Heart to Heart ............Follow the Kitten

VINERY SALES, AGENT LVI
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Weanling
335 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Galilean......................White Wedding Day

VINERY SALES, AGENT LVII
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Weanling
272 .......................................b. c................2023 Take Charge Indy ......Sailor's Treasure

VINERY SALES, AGENT LVIII
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Broodmares
75 Courageisamajority ......b. m...............2012 Medaglia d'Oro..........Hostess

308 Thinking of Mom...........b. m...............2011 Artie Schiller...............Marq of Beauty

VINERY SALES, AGENT LX
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Broodmare
322 Two Susans...................dk. b./br. m. ..2010 Purge..........................Bedside Manner

Weanlings
202 .......................................b. c................2023 Rock Your World........Miss Blarney Stone
323 .......................................b. c................2023 Central Banker...........Two Susans

VINERY SALES, AGENT FOR
DOROTHY BAILIN (WHISPER HILL FARM NY)

Barns 1, 2 and 3
Weanling

205 Misspennymischief ......dk. b./br. f......2023 Honest Mischief.........Olga Payne

VINERY SALES, AGENT FOR
LARRY BOTTING
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Weanlings
41 .......................................b. c................2023 Higher Power.............Blue Claret
44 .......................................b. c................2023 Combatant .................Bobby's Brickhouse



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

VINERY SALES, AGENT FOR
LARRY BOTTING - Continued

Barns 1, 2 and 3
Weanlings - Continued

79 .......................................b. c................2023 Modernist ...................Dance I Can
158 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Honest Mischief.........J C S Star
183 .......................................b. c................2023 King for a Day............Luck in the City
209 .......................................b. c................2023 Solomini......................Mo Bobby
320 .......................................b. f. ................2023 King for a Day............Tres Charmant

VINERY SALES, AGENT FOR
HEAD OF PLAINS LLC

Barns 1, 2 and 3
Broodmares

153 Into the South................b. m...............2016 Into Mischief...............Southbound
176 Lefty Cannon ................b. m...............2019 Twirling Candy ...........Conquesta
220 Nantucket Summer ......dk. b./br. m. ..2017 More Than Ready......Fact File
246 Pink Peppermint...........gr/ro. m. ........2017 Creative Cause..........Breakfast Time
254 Prisca ............................dk. b./br. m. ..2020 Classic Empire...........Bold Assurance

VINERY SALES, AGENT FOR
MAJESTIC VIEW FARMS INT'L

Barns 1, 2 and 3
Weanlings

55 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Honest Mischief.........Caribe d'Oro
252 .......................................b. c................2023 Modernist ...................Prairie Trip

VINERY SALES, AGENT FOR
ROCKRIDGE STUD
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Weanlings
241 .......................................ch. f. ..............2023 Combatant .................Perfect Fit
245 Pillow Fight....................dk. b./br. c.....2023 Slumber (GB).............Worth Fighting For

VINERY SALES, AGENT FOR
ROCKRIDGE STUD & ASCENDANT FARMS

Barns 1, 2 and 3
Weanling

216 .......................................b. c................2023 Union Rags ................My Cousin Martha

VINERY SALES, AGENT FOR
ROCKRIDGE STUD & CHESAPEAKE FARM

Barns 1, 2 and 3
Weanling

106 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2023 Known Agenda..........First Valentine



INDEX TO CONSIGNORS

Hip Color         Year
No. Name Sex         Foaled    Sire Dam

VINERY SALES, AGENT FOR
ROCKRIDGE STUD, SARATOGA GLEN & BEALS RACING

Barns 1, 2 and 3
Weanling

115 .......................................dk. b./br. c.....2023 Yaupon .......................Frostie Anne

VINERY SALES, AGENT FOR
WINDHORSE THOROUGHBREDS LLC

Barns 1, 2 and 3
Weanlings

34 .......................................b. c................2023 Paynter .......................Bet On a Chick
57 .......................................b. f. ................2023 Modernist ...................Causin' Trouble

329 .......................................dk. b./br. f......2023 Independence Hall....Valentine's Pearl

VINERY SALES, AGENT LIX
Barns 1, 2 and 3

Weanling
284 .......................................b. c................2023 Midnight Lute.............Southern Charmer



INDEX TO SIRES

Enticed...........................................219

First Samurai..................................145
Flameaway ....................................155
Flatter .............................................255
Fog of War..............12, 126, 168, 186, 
                                                       242
Free Drop Billy ...............................243
Freud .................................59, 60, 249
Friend Or Foe ................................203
Frosted ....................84, 114, 261, 321

Galilean............3, 24, 36, 81, 85, 117, 
                    162, 197, 208, 235, 250, 
                     264, 301, 326, 333, 335

Game Winner ................................181
Giant's Causeway .........................121
Gift Box ..............................................4
Global Campaign..........................204
Goldencents..................................228
Good Magic ..........................225, 251
Good Samaritan......................46, 298

Hard Spun.......................15, 125, 291
Heart to Heart................................109
Hennessy.......................................118
Here Comes Ben...........................182
Higher Power...........................41, 127
Honest Mischief .........55, 58, 82, 158, 
                    166, 175, 205, 240, 275, 
                                      306, 317, 330

Honor Code...................................289

Improbable............................139, 187
Independence Hall ............31, 40, 73, 
                              154, 248, 266, 329

In Excess (IRE)..............................265
Instagrand...............78, 152, 315, 337
Intello..............................................107
Into Mischief.................132, 153, 199, 
                                                       200

Jimmy Creed .................................184

Khozan...........................................148
Killybegs Captain..........................113
King for a Day..........13, 86, 101, 105, 
                    108, 131, 136, 142, 156, 
                     164, 183, 198, 256, 320

Kitten's Joy ....................................238
Knicks Go ......................................302

Accelerate .....................................120
Aldebaran........................................11
Ami's Holiday...................................83
A.P. Indy.........................................122
Army Mule .............................229, 312
Arrogate ...........................................25
Artie Schiller...................................308
A Shin Forward..............................207

Basin........................................29, 319
Beau Liam.....................128, 189, 244
Bernardini ........................................51
Big Brown ........................................35
Blame.........................................1, 268
Bodemeister ..................................192
Bolt d'Oro ........................96, 159, 286
Buratino..........................................258
Bustin Stones ........................294, 296

Cairo Prince.............................16, 310
California Chrome ...........................53
Cape Town.....................................285
Caravaggio......................................54
Catholic Boy ..................................293
Central Banker...........22, 76, 87, 112, 
                    150, 172, 214, 217, 218, 
                     263, 271, 288, 313, 323

City Zip.............................................71
Classic Empire..............123, 149, 254
Closing Argument .........................309
Coal Front ......................................332
Code of Honor.........................49, 274
Combatant ...........44, 56, 90, 98, 143, 
                              179, 191, 211, 241

Concord Point..................................74
Connect.............................23, 63, 237
Country House ........................10, 167
Creative Cause..............................246

Dansili ............................................287
Data Link..........................................62
Declaration of War ................110, 222
Dialed In ..................................92, 239
Discreet Cat...................................104
Distorted Humor............................273
Dynaformer......................................95

Echo Town .....................................280
Empire Maker..................21, 102, 135
Engage ..........................................262
English Channel ......................33, 212



INDEX TO SIRES

Runhappy......................................307

Seeking Daylight ...........................206
Shamardal .......................................14
Silver Train......................................130
Slumber (GB) ........................234, 245
Solomini..............5, 37, 39, 50, 70, 80, 
                    116, 209, 221, 223, 230, 
                                      259, 281, 314

Speightstown...........................48, 276
Stormy Atlantic ......................196, 292
Street Boss ....................................311
Street Sense ....................................65

Tacitus............17, 138, 160, 180, 297, 
                                                       303
Take Charge Indy..........................272
Tapit .......................................147, 169
Tapiture ..........................................124
The Factor..........................................6
Thousand Words...........................316
Thunder Gulch ..............................283
Tiz the Law ............................270, 278
Tonalist ...........................................231
Twirling Candy.........................30, 176

Uncle Mo...............................282, 300
Unified..................26, 28, 93, 99, 277, 
                                                       279
Union Rags..............................38, 216
Upstart ...........................................334

Vekoma......................................9, 260
Verrazano.......................................236
Vino Rosso...............................47, 194
Violence ...........................................64
Volatile........................................2, 318

War Dancer ...........................146, 226
War Front..........................................69

Yaupon.....................................89, 115
Yes It's True....................................325

Known Agenda....106, 119, 133, 151, 
                     163, 213, 224, 257, 299

Lemon Drop Kid ..............................77
Leroidesanimaux (BRZ)..................19
Lexitonian......................304, 324, 336
Liam's Map....................................269
Lookin At Lee ........................305, 328
Lookin At Lucky .................................7

Maclean's Music ...........................227
Majestic City............................66, 201
Majestic Warrior...............................67
Malibu Moon .........................185, 232
Maximum Security ..................72, 111
Maximus Mischief...........97, 157, 177
McKinzie ..........................................45
Medaglia d'Oro .................75, 91, 190
Mendelssohn ............18, 68, 103, 170
Midnight Lute................171, 178, 284
Midshipman...................................174
Mineshaft .......................................327
Mitole.............................134, 140, 161
Mobil ..............................................137
Modernist...........42, 57, 79, 165, 193, 
                                      195, 247, 252

More Than Ready .............43, 61, 220
Mor Spirit........................................295
Mo Town................144, 173, 267, 331
Mr. Monomoy.................................188
Munnings.........................................27

Omaha Beach ...............................129
Orb ...................................................94

Paynter.....................................34, 253
Practical Joke....................8, 100, 233
Pulpit ................................................52
Purge .............................................322

Quality Road....................................88

Raging Bull (FR) ............................141
Redesdale.............................210, 215
Rock Your World ..............20, 32, 202, 
                                                       290



INDEX TO DAMS

Carlisle Belle....................................56
Carmandia.....................................122
Catch a Warning..............................71
Causin' Trouble................................57
Celebrate Now.................................58
Champagne Therapy......................61
Chaotic Cat....................................236
Charitable Link.................................63
Chatillon ...........................................64
Chic Street .......................................66
China Rider......................................68
Circus Life........................................70
City Section......................................72
Classiest Gem...............................289
Cloud Jumper..................................73
Conquesta .....................................176
Cotton Blossom.............................121
Courtly Lark .....................................76
Court of Love ...................................78
Culinary............................................48

Dance by Em.................................167
Dance I Can.....................................79
Darling Mambo................................80
Dawn Lightning ...............................81
Deeply Analytical.............................82
Delightful Moment ...........................84
Devious Chic ...................................85
Dixie Gem........................................86
Downdraft ........................................87
Downtown Daria..............................89
Drama Mama...................................90

Earth Shaking ..................................91
Echo Harbor ..................................253
Elatha .............................................145
Enduringly........................................92
Ever Awesome.................................96
Exchange Funds .............................97
Extra Effort .......................................98

Fact File .........................................220
Fancy Bluff.....................................100
Fascinate .........................................99
Fashion Show................................101
Fennica ..........................................103
Fiesty Countess.............................309
Firm and Gracious ........................105
First Valentine ................................106
Fitz Just Right ..................................53
Flashy Note....................................108

Acushla ..............................................3
A Cut Ahead ......................................4
Adira...................................................5
Adult in the Room..............................7
Ailish...................................................8
Alana's Allure.....................................9
Alb....................................................10
Alinea ...............................................12
All Over the Map..............................13
Alluring Miss ....................................15
A Lot of Fabric .................................16
Amanda Lane..................................17
Andariel (IRE) ..................................18
Appealing Card...............................19
Apres Ski........................................110
Aquitaine..........................................77
Aristra...............................................20
Arousing...........................................30
August Gala.....................................22
Awesome Aurora.............................23
Awesome d'Oro (IRE) .....................24

Bajan Beach....................................26
Bandana ..........................................25
Bares Tripper ...................................28
Beam of Light ..................................31
Bean Indiscreet .............................117
Bears Measure ................................32
Bedside Manner............................322
Bet On a Chick ................................34
Bileaps and Bounds........................36
Billieholidayblues.............................37
Bitacora............................................38
Bitter Gold........................................39
Blissfully ...........................................40
Blue Claret .......................................41
Bluegrass Ellie.................................42
Boatloadofnerve ..............................43
Bobby's Brickhouse........................44
Bold Assurance.............................254
Bonny Bell........................................45
Breakfast Time...............................246
Brig...................................................69
Bright Line........................................46
Brightly Mine....................................47
Bristol's Brooke................................49
Broad Causeway.............................50

Cali Fitz ............................................54
Career Oriented.............................232
Caribe d'Oro....................................55



INDEX TO DAMS

J C S Star.......................................158
Jetbird............................................159
Judiciary ........................................160
Just Hattie......................................161
Just Perfect....................................162

Kats Girl Cala.................................163
Kentucky Dancer ..........................165
Kewland.........................................166
Kibosh............................................225
Kiss the Lady.................................168
Kitty Foyle ......................................170

La Condesa...................................171
Lady Daphne.................................172
Lady On Holiday ...........................173
Lapsang.........................................175
Lavender Sky.................................169
Lemon Drop Kitty ..........................177
Lexington Pearl..............................179
Little Bullet .....................................180
Little Swoon ...................................185
Logic of Absurdity .........................114
Lone Tigress..................................181
Love Style ........................................14
Luck in the City..............................183
Luna ...............................................184
Lure of the Sea (IRE).....................186

Madita (GER).................................187
Magical Flash ..................................95
Magic Happens ............................188
Majestic Monarch..........................189
Marnier...........................................200
Marq of Beauty..............................308
Matinee Express............................191
Meteoric Matron ............................193
Mgr Treasure .................................194
Mia Rosa........................................195
Midnitesalright ...............................197
Milky Whey Gal..............................198
Misled ............................................201
Miss Blarney Stone .......................202
Missiletoe Kiss...............................204
Misty Dancer .................................206
Mizshipman ...................................207
Mme Belle Brezing........................208
Mo Bobby......................................209
Moca Moose..................................210
Mollyball.........................................199
Mondenschein.................................65

Follow the Kitten ............................109
Fort Drum.......................................111
Fortheloveof Anna.........................112
Freedom's Flame...........................113
Frostie Anne...................................115
Future Story ...................................148

Gaby Q ............................................35
Gale Storm.....................................116
Genuine Quality.............................125
Get Busy Living .............................119
Getting On .....................................120
Giulia Ammannati..........................123
Glitzy Lady.....................................124
Glycine...........................................135
Goias (IRE) ....................................126
Gold Anklet....................................127
Goldwork .......................................128
Goodn'ready..................................129
Grand Kisses.................................131
Greeley Greeley ............................133
Greeley's Geisha...........................132
Gretchen........................................134

Haldane .........................................136
Heatherdoesntbluff........................265
Heavenly Vision.............................138
Heaven's Humor ...........................139
Helotes...........................................140
Hennyville ......................................141
Higher Incentive ............................142
High Flying Adore .........................143
High Pitch ................................51, 144
Hishi Aspen .....................................88
Honor Belle....................................146
Honour Colony ..............................292
Hostess............................................75
Hot Attraction.................................178

Ice Cool Kitty ...................................94
Imperial Reign ...............................104
Impishness ....................................150
Indy Music .....................................151
In Dy Ritz..........................................33
Interlace.........................................152
Into Victory.....................................154
Inviting............................................276
Isle Get Ready...............................155
Its a Chance ..................................156

J. A. Curlin .....................................157



INDEX TO DAMS

Rachel Wall ......................................93
Radiant Beauty..............................259
Raving............................................260
Red's Round Table........................262
Reika ..............................................263
R Frosty One..................................264
Rock 'n Wolin.................................266
Rose' to Blame ..............................269
Ruby Frost .....................................302
Rule One..........................................62
Runfastandloud.............................270

Sailonsilvergirl................................271
Sailor's Treasure ............................272
Salty Farma....................................227
Samandah .....................................274
Sandtina.........................................327
Sarah's Kitten.................................275
Satirical ..........................................268
Scottish Bubbly ...............................60
Sense of Peace .............................277
Shantay You Stay ..........................278
She Throws Heat...........................279
Shop Glack....................................325
Shop Here......................................147
Shopped Out.................................267
Silver Sands...................................280
Sky Gal...........................................281
Sleep Easy.......................................21
Slightly Tipsy..................................303
Smart Angel.....................................67
Sonorous........................................282
Soul Possession ............................283
Southbound...................................153
Southern Charmer.........................284
Sparkling City ................................286
Speightful Affair .............................203
Spirituality ......................................288
Star Torina......................................273
Stellaria ..........................................102
Sterling Beauty ..............................290
St. Malo's Gate ..............................291
Stormy Bear...................................296
Stormy Salute ................................293
Successful Song ...........................294
Summer Blossom..........................295
Sun Is Up (JPN)...............................11
Super Stone...................................297
Supposedly ...................................192
Su Say Socks.................................298
Sweetie Darling .............................299

Moneybackguarantee...................211
Monkton Miss ................................130
Moon Unit Zapper.........................213
Morethanvictorious........................214
Mudslinger.......................................52
Music Please .....................................6
My Alluring Lady ...........................215
My Cousin Martha.........................216
My Golden Girl ..............................217
Myriad............................................261
Myself.............................................218
Mythical Tale..................................219

Natural Mist....................................221
Navajo Pass...................................285
Navy Cruiser..................................223
New Girl in Town............................224
Northern Analyst............................164
Notacharlie'sangel ........................226
Nothingbutasmile ..........................228

Olga Payne....................................205
Olympic Charmer..........................287
One Hot Senorita...........................229
One More Act ................................230
Onemoresweetkiss........................231
Orient Moon...................................233
Over Forli (CHI) .............................234

Paluxy Princess .............................235
Pammi Dearest..............................237
Paris Sunset...................................239
Peeress..........................................240
Perfect Fit.......................................241
Perfect Reins .................................242
Philly's Philly...................................190
Phoenix Park..................................243
Piccolo Flats ..................................244
Pioneerof New York.......................247
Pleasant Harbor ............................248
Plenty of Chrome...........................249
Plinking ..........................................250
Popstar...........................................251
Prairie Trip......................................252
Preservation Hall ...........................137
Private Escort ................................182

Qualifying.......................................256
Queenardini...................................149
Queen Bess...................................257
Queen of May................................258



INDEX TO DAMS

Unforgettable Too............................83
Uniquely Mine..................................29
Untaken .........................................328
Uppity...............................................59

Valentine's Pearl ............................329
Ventoux (GB) ...................................27
Vivi's Book......................................255

Wait and See .................................107
Walton Place..................................330
Warm Shower ................................331
Way Back Home............................332
West Coast Girl..............................333
White Sangria ................................334
White Wedding Day ......................335
Wildnexcitable...............................336
Wine Princess................................300
Winner's Edge ...............................118
Wiscasset ......................................212
Without Thought ............................337
Worth Fighting For.........................245

Yass Queen........................................1

Zifena (GB) ........................................2

Sweet Peaches..............................301

Talk You Out of It............................304
Tapceptional ..................................305
Tarnished .......................................222
Tessie Flip ......................................238
Thatza Wrap ..................................306
The Great Johanna .......................307
Thistle Bear......................................74
Ticky Tacky ....................................174
Time Warp .....................................311
Tipsy At Midnight ..........................312
Tizjet...............................................313
Toni Tools .......................................314
Too Much Kandy ...........................315
Touch Me Once.............................316
Tradeable.......................................317
Trade Only .....................................196
Trading Kisses...............................318
Traffic Lane ....................................319
Tres Charmant ...............................320
Two Foot Up...................................321
Two Hearts.....................................310
Two Susans....................................323

Ubelongtomemissy.......................324
Ultimate Shopper ..........................326



INDEX TO NAMES

Adult in the Room..............................6
Alhucema.........................................11
Alluring Miss ....................................14
Animal Appeal.................................19
Assured............................................21
Bahama Banks................................25
Ballacolla .........................................27
Basin Bay.........................................29
Beam of Light ..................................30
Bee Fast...........................................33
Big Q................................................35
Bristol's Brooke................................48
Bubba's Putter.................................51
Cabales............................................52
Cali Fitz ............................................53
Celtic Sunrise...................................59
Champagne Therapy......................60
Charitable Link.................................62
Chic Street .......................................65
China Rider......................................67
Cimbria ............................................69
City Section......................................71
Cool Spring......................................74
Courageisamajority .........................75
Court of Love ...................................77
Dejas Too .........................................83
Down the Road................................88
E Piratess Unum..............................93
Epona's Dream................................94
Etincelle............................................95
Fancy Bluff .......................................99
Fennica ..........................................102
Finders Key....................................104
Fitness for Office (IRE) ..................107
Fort Drum.......................................110
Frosted Cookie ..............................114
Galibean ........................................117
Gasp ..............................................118
Giant Blossom...............................121
Girlaboutown .................................122
Goias (IRE) ....................................125
Graceful Light................................130
Greater Glory.................................132
Grimpante......................................135
Happy as You Go..........................137
Hikaru.............................................145
Hummingbird Hill ..........................147
I'm Already Taken..........................148
Imnobodysfool...............................149
Into the South.................................153
Kazimierz .......................................164
King Singh .....................................167

Kitty Foyle ......................................169
Lady Overboard............................174
Lefty Cannon .................................176
Let's Go Baby................................178
Lovely Escort .................................182
Luna Clock.....................................185
Marcellina d'Oro............................190
Mayhap..........................................192
Midnight Watch .............................196
Mischievous Molly.........................199
Misled ............................................200
Miss Buff ........................................203
Misspennymischief .......................205
Misty Daylight ................................206
Monhegan .....................................212
Nantucket Summer .......................220
Navy Cruiser..................................222
No Jinxin Me..................................225
Nothingbutasmile ..........................227
Orient Moon...................................232
Pammi Dearest..............................236
Paris Sunset...................................238
Pillow Fight.....................................245
Pink Peppermint............................246
Pretty Shea D.................................253
Prisca .............................................254
Puff Piece.......................................255
Queen of Lies ................................258
Rageville ........................................141
Receive a Gift ................................261
Rock This Towne ...........................267
Rockin Heather..............................265
Rose' to Blame ..............................268
Sally O'Brien ..................................273
Seeyouinthetown...........................276
Slightly Tipsy..................................282
Soul Opposition.............................283
Sparkling City ................................285
Special Charm (IRE) .....................287
Stacias Ruby .................................289
Stormy Salute ................................292
Super Stone...................................296
Sweet Jubilee ................................300
Sweet Selena.................................302
Tacitor.............................................303
Tap Toe...........................................305
Thinking of Mom............................308
Time Counts ..................................309
Time Warp .....................................310
Two Susans....................................322
Ultimate Shopper ..........................325
Uniquely Mine................................327



INDEX TO IN-FOAL SIRES

Leinster ......................................35, 83

Maclean's Music ...........................190
Maxfield .........................................236
McKinzie ........................................222
Mind Control.................14, 60, 75, 94, 
                    135, 153, 174, 176, 199, 
                                      238, 282, 296

Modernist.......................................327
Mystic Guide......................................6

Nashville ................................121, 225

Practical Joke..........................99, 102

Redesdale .......................................65

Sharp Azteca...................................62
Slumber (GB)................220, 246, 254
Snow Trouble.................................206
Solomini .............19, 71, 74, 114, 182, 
                                                       292

Tiz the Law ..............................21, 125
Tonalist .............................................59

War Dancer......................................33

Aloha West.....................................185
A Shin Forward..............................255

Blame.............................................232

Central Banker ................69, 110, 200
City of Light....................................268
Classic Empire ..............................289
Cloud Computing..................107, 130
Corniche .................52, 118, 137, 273

Dialed In.........................................104
Divining Rod..................................265
Drain the Clock..............................122

Early Voting.............67, 145, 253, 267

Fire At Will ................30, 77, 132, 192, 
                                      227, 261, 310

Frosted...........................................178

Galilean...................53, 169, 196, 212

Highly Motivated ...........................258
Honest Mischief ................25, 27, 300

Keepmeinmind........................51, 285
Killybegs Captain..........................283
King for a Day...............148, 276, 308



INDEX TO SIRE OF WEANLINGS
Sire                                        Hip No. Sire                                        Hip No.

          f. Samandah ..........................274.
     Combatant
          c. Bobby's Brickhouse............44.
          c. Carlisle Belle........................56.
          f. Drama Mama........................90.
          f. Extra Effort ............................98.
          f. High Flying Adore ..............143.
          f. Lexington Pearl ..................179.
          c. Matinee Express ...............191.
          f. Moneybackguarantee........211.
          f. Perfect Fit............................241.
     Connect
          c. Awesome Aurora.................23.
          c. Charitable Link ....................63.
          c. Pammi Dearest..................237.
     Country House
          c. Alb........................................10.
          c. Dance by Em ....................167.

D.  Dialed In
          f. Enduringly.............................92.
          f. Paris Sunset........................239.

E.  Echo Town
          f. Silver Sands........................280.
     Engage
          f. Red's Round Table.............262.
     Enticed
          f. Mythical Tale.......................219.

F.  Flameaway
          c. Isle Get Ready...................155.
     Fog of War
          c. Alinea...................................12.
          f. Goias (IRE) .........................126.
          c. Kiss the Lady.....................168.
          c. Lure of the Sea (IRE).........186.
          f. Perfect Reins ......................242.
     Free Drop Billy
          c. Phoenix Park .....................243.
     Freud
          c. Plenty of Chrome...............249.
     Frosted
          c. Delightful Moment ...............84.
          c. Two Foot Up ......................321.

G. Galilean
          f. Acushla ...................................3.
          c. Awesome d'Oro (IRE) .........24.
          f. Bileaps and Bounds.............36.
          f. Dawn Lightning ....................81.
          f. Devious Chic ........................85.

A.  Accelerate
          f. Getting On..........................120.
     Army Mule
          c. One Hot Senorita...............229.
          f. Tipsy At Midnight ...............312.
     A Shin Forward
          f. Mizshipman ........................207.

B.  Basin
          c. Uniquely Mine .....................29.
          c. Traffic Lane ........................319.
     Beau Liam
          f. Goldwork ............................128.
          c. Majestic Monarch..............189.
          c. Piccolo Flats ......................244.
     Blame
          c. Yass Queen ...........................1.
     Bolt d'Oro
          c. Ever Awesome ....................96.
          f. Jetbird.................................159.
          f. Sparkling City .....................286.
     Bustin Stones
          c. Successful Song ...............294.

C.  Cairo Prince
          c. A Lot of Fabric.....................16.
     Caravaggio
          f. Cali Fitz .................................54.
     Catholic Boy
          f. Stormy Salute .....................293.
     Central Banker
          f. August Gala..........................22.
          c. Courtly Lark .........................76.
          c. Downdraft ............................87.
          f. Fortheloveof Anna..............112.
          f. Impishness .........................150.
          c. Lady Daphne ....................172.
          c. Morethanvictorious............214.
          f. My Golden Girl ...................217.
          c. Myself.................................218.
          f. Reika...................................263.
          f. Sailonsilvergirl.....................271.
          c. Spirituality ..........................288.
          f. Tizjet....................................313.
          c. Two Susans .......................323.
     Classic Empire
          c. Giulia Ammannati..............123.
          f. Queenardini........................149.
     Coal Front
          c. Way Back Home ...............332.
     Code of Honor
          f. Bristol's Brooke.....................49.



INDEX TO SIRE OF WEANLINGS
Sire                                        Hip No. Sire                                        Hip No.

          c. Blissfully ...............................40.
          f. Cloud Jumper.......................73.
          f. Into Victory..........................154.
          f. Pleasant Harbor .................248.
          f. Rock 'n Wolin......................266.
          f. Valentine's Pearl .................329.
     Instagrand
          c. Court of Love.......................78.
          c. Interlace.............................152.
          f. Too Much Kandy ................315.
          f. Without Thought .................337.

J.  Jimmy Creed
          f. Luna....................................184.

K.  Killybegs Captain
          c. Freedom's Flame ..............113.
     King for a Day
          c. All Over the Map .................13.
          c. Dixie Gem............................86.
          f. Fashion Show.....................101.
          f. Firm and Gracious .............105.
          c. Flashy Note........................108.
          f. Grand Kisses......................131.
          c. Haldane .............................136.
          c. Higher Incentive................142.
          c. Its a Chance ......................156.
          c. Northern Analyst ...............164.
          c. Luck in the City..................183.
          c. Milky Whey Gal .................198.
          f. Qualifying............................256.
          f. Tres Charmant....................320.
     Knicks Go
          f. Ruby Frost ..........................302.
     Known Agenda
          c. First Valentine ....................106.
          c. Get Busy Living.................119.
          f. Greeley Greeley .................133.
          f. Indy Music ..........................151.
          f. Kats Girl Cala .....................163.
          c. Moon Unit Zapper.............213.
          f. New Girl in Town.................224.
          f. Queen Bess........................257.
          f. Sweetie Darling ..................299.

L.  Lexitonian
          f. Talk You Out of It.................304.
          f. Ubelongtomemissy............324.
          c. Wildnexcitable...................336.
     Liam's Map
          c. Rose' to Blame ..................269.

          f. Bean Indiscreet ..................117.
          c. Just Perfect........................162.
          f. Midnitesalright ....................197.
          f. Mme Belle Brezing.............208.
          c. Paluxy Princess.................235.
          f. Plinking ...............................250.
          c. R Frosty One......................264.
          c. Sweet Peaches .................301.
          c. Ultimate Shopper ..............326.
          f. West Coast Girl...................333.
          f. White Wedding Day...........335.
     Game Winner
          c. Lone Tigress......................181.
     Gift Box
          c. A Cut Ahead..........................4.
     Global Campaign
          c. Missiletoe Kiss...................204.
     Goldencents
          c. Nothingbutasmile..............228.
     Good Magic
          c. Popstar ..............................251.
     Good Samaritan
          f. Bright Line.............................46.
          f. Su Say Socks .....................298.

H.  Hard Spun
          c. Alluring Miss ........................15.
          c. St. Malo's Gate..................291.
     Heart to Heart
          c. Follow the Kitten................109.
     Higher Power
          c. Blue Claret ...........................41.
          f. Gold Anklet.........................127.
     Honest Mischief
          f. Caribe d'Oro.........................55.
          f. Celebrate Now .....................58.
          f. Deeply Analytical .................82.
          f. J C S Star............................158.
          c. Kewland.............................166.
          c. Lapsang ............................175.
          f. Olga Payne.........................205.
          f. Peeress...............................240.
          c. Sarah's Kitten ....................275.
          f. Thatza Wrap .......................306.
          f. Tradeable............................317.
          f. Walton Place.......................330.

I.   Improbable
          c. Heaven's Humor ...............139.
          f. Madita (GER)......................187.
     Independence Hall
          f. Beam of Light .......................31.



INDEX TO SIRE OF WEANLINGS
Sire                                        Hip No. Sire                                        Hip No.

O.  Omaha Beach
          c. Goodn'ready .....................129.

P.  Paynter
          c. Bet On a Chick....................34.
     Practical Joke
          c. Ailish.......................................8.
          c. Fancy Bluff.........................100.
          c. Orient Moon.......................233.

R.  Raging Bull (FR)
          c. Hennyville ..........................141.
     Redesdale
          f. Moca Moose.......................210.
          c. My Alluring Lady ...............215.
     Rock Your World
          c. Aristra...................................20.
          c. Bears Measure....................32.
          c. Miss Blarney Stone ...........202.
          c. Sterling Beauty..................290.
     Runhappy
          f. The Great Johanna ............307.

S.  Slumber (GB)
          f. Over Forli (CHI) ..................234.
          c. Worth Fighting For.............245.
     Solomini
          f. Adira........................................5.
          c. Billieholidayblues ................37.
          f. Bitter Gold.............................39.
          f. Broad Causeway..................50.
          c. Circus Life............................70.
          f. Darling Mambo.....................80.
          f. Gale Storm..........................116.
          c. Mo Bobby..........................209.
          f. Natural Mist.........................221.
          f. Navy Cruiser.......................223.
          f. One More Act .....................230.
          c. Radiant Beauty..................259.
          f. Sky Gal................................281.
          c. Toni Tools ...........................314.
     Street Boss
          c. Time Warp .........................311.

T.  Tacitus
          f. Amanda Lane.......................17.
          f. Heavenly Vision..................138.
          c. Judiciary ............................160.
          f. Little Bullet ..........................180.
          c. Super Stone.......................297.
          c. Slightly Tipsy .....................303.

     Lookin At Lee
          f. Tapceptional .......................305.
          c. Untaken .............................328.
     Lookin At Lucky
          c. Adult in the Room..................7.

M. Majestic City
          f. Chic Street ............................66.
          c. Misled ................................201.
     Maximum Security
          f. City Section...........................72.
          f. Fort Drum............................111.
     Maximus Mischief
          f. Exchange Funds..................97.
          c. J. A. Curlin .........................157.
          f. Lemon Drop Kitty ...............177.
     McKinzie
          f. Bonny Bell.............................45.
     Medaglia d'Oro
          c. Earth Shaking......................91.
     Mendelssohn
          f. Andariel (IRE) .......................18.
          c. China Rider..........................68.
          c. Fennica..............................103.
          f. Kitty Foyle ...........................170.
     Midnight Lute
          c. La Condesa.......................171.
          c. Southern Charmer ............284.
     Mitole
          c. Gretchen............................134.
          c. Helotes...............................140.
          f. Just Hattie...........................161.
     Modernist
          c. Bluegrass Ellie.....................42.
          f. Causin' Trouble.....................57.
          c. Dance I Can ........................79.
          f. Kentucky Dancer ...............165.
          c. Meteoric Matron ................193.
          c. Mia Rosa............................195.
          c. Pioneerof New York...........247.
          c. Prairie Trip..........................252.
     More Than Ready
          f. Boatloadofnerve...................43.
          c. Champagne Therapy..........61.
     Mor Spirit
          f. Summer Blossom...............295.
     Mo Town
          f. High Pitch ...........................144.
          c. Lady On Holiday ...............173.
          f. Warm Shower.....................331.
     Mr. Monomoy
          c. Magic Happens ................188.



INDEX TO SIRE OF WEANLINGS
Sire                                        Hip No.

     Take Charge Indy
          c. Sailor's Treasure ................272.
     Tapiture
          f. Glitzy Lady..........................124.
     Thousand Words
          f. Touch Me Once..................316.
     Tiz the Law
          f. Runfastandloud..................270.
          f. Shantay You Stay ...............278.
     Tonalist
          f. Onemoresweetkiss ............231.

U.  Unified
          f. Bajan Beach.........................26.
          c. Bares Tripper.......................28.
          f. Sense of Peace ..................277.
          f. She Throws Heat................279.
     Union Rags
          c. Bitacora................................38.
          c. My Cousin Martha.............216.
     Upstart
          f. White Sangria .....................334.

V.  Vekoma
          c. Alana's Allure.........................9.
          f. Raving.................................260.
     Vino Rosso
          c. Brightly Mine........................47.
          c. Mgr Treasure .....................194.
     Violence
          c. Chatillon...............................64.
     Volatile
          f. Zifena (GB) .............................2.
          f. Trading Kisses....................318.

W. War Dancer
          c. Honor Belle........................146.
          f. Notacharlie'sangel .............226.

Y.  Yaupon
          f. Downtown Daria...................89.
          c. Frostie Anne ......................115.



INDEX TO BROODMARE SIRES

Khozan...........................................148
Kitten's Joy ....................................238

Lemon Drop Kid ..............................77
Leroidesanimaux (BRZ)..................19

Maclean's Music ...........................227
Majestic Warrior...............................67
Malibu Moon .........................185, 232
Medaglia d'Oro .......................75, 190
Midnight Lute.................................178
Midshipman...................................174
Mineshaft .......................................327
Mobil ..............................................137
More Than Ready..........................220
Mo Town.........................................267
Munnings.........................................27

Orb ...................................................94

Paynter...........................................253
Pulpit ................................................52
Purge .............................................322

Quality Road....................................88

Seeking Daylight ...........................206
Shamardal .......................................14
Silver Train......................................130
Speightstown...........................48, 276
Stormy Atlantic ......................196, 292
Street Sense ....................................65

Tapit .......................................147, 169
The Factor..........................................6
Thunder Gulch ..............................283
Twirling Candy.........................30, 176

Uncle Mo...............................282, 300
Unified........................................93, 99

Verrazano.......................................236

War Front..........................................69

Yes It's True....................................325

Aldebaran........................................11
Ami's Holiday...................................83
A.P. Indy.........................................122
Arrogate ...........................................25
Artie Schiller...................................308

Bernardini ........................................51
Big Brown ........................................35
Blame.............................................268
Bodemeister ..................................192
Buratino..........................................258
Bustin Stones.................................296

Cairo Prince...................................310
California Chrome ...........................53
Cape Town.....................................285
City Zip.............................................71
Classic Empire ..............................254
Closing Argument .........................309
Concord Point..................................74
Creative Cause..............................246

Dansili ............................................287
Data Link..........................................62
Declaration of War ................110, 222
Discreet Cat...................................104
Distorted Humor............................273
Dynaformer......................................95

Empire Maker..................21, 102, 135
English Channel ......................33, 212

First Samurai..................................145
Flatter .............................................255
Freud..........................................59, 60
Friend Or Foe ................................203
Frosted...................................114, 261

Giant's Causeway .........................121
Good Magic...................................225

Hard Spun .....................................125
Hennessy.......................................118
Here Comes Ben...........................182
Honor Code...................................289

In Excess (IRE)..............................265
Intello..............................................107
Into Mischief.................132, 153, 199, 
                                                       200



INDEX TO BARNS
Barn   Session           Consignor                                Hip No. Sex    Sire
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                    9   C Vekoma
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                  13   C King for a Day
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                  14   M Shamardal
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                  15   C Hard Spun
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                  29   C Basin
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                  33   M English Channel
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                  34   C Paynter
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                  41   C Higher Power
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                  44   C Combatant
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                  46   F Good Samaritan
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                  52   M Pulpit
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                  55   F Honest Mischief
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                  56   C Combatant
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                  57   F Modernist
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                  59   M Freud
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                  60   M Freud
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                  61   C More Than Ready
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                  67   M Majestic Warrior
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                  68   C Mendelssohn
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                  70   C Solomini
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                  75   M Medaglia d'Oro
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                  79   C Modernist
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                  86   C King for a Day
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                  91   C Medaglia d'Oro
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                  92   F Dialed In
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                  94   M Orb
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                106   C Known Agenda
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                109   C Heart to Heart
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                110   M Declaration of War
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                111   F Maximum Security
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                113   C Killybegs Captain
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                115   C Yaupon
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                121   M Giant's Causeway
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                132   M Into Mischief
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                135   M Empire Maker
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                141   C Raging Bull (FR)
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                143   F Combatant
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                146   C War Dancer
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                148   F Khozan
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                149   F Classic Empire
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                153   M Into Mischief
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                156   C King for a Day
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                158   F Honest Mischief
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                164   C King for a Day
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                166   C Honest Mischief
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                171   C Midnight Lute
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                174   M Midshipman
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                176   M Twirling Candy
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                182   M Here Comes Ben
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                183   C King for a Day
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                184   F Jimmy Creed



INDEX TO BARNS
Barn   Session           Consignor                                Hip No. Sex    Sire
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                189   C Beau Liam
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                195   C Modernist
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                198   C King for a Day
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                202   C Rock Your World
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                205   F Honest Mischief
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                209   C Solomini
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                213   C Known Agenda
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                216   C Union Rags
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                217   F Central Banker
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                220   M More Than Ready
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                226   F War Dancer
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                229   C Army Mule
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                241   F Combatant
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                244   C Beau Liam
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                245   C Slumber (GB)
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                246   M Creative Cause
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                247   C Modernist
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                249   C Freud
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                251   C Good Magic
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                252   C Modernist
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                254   M Classic Empire
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                256   F King for a Day
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                265   M In Excess (IRE)
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                272   C Take Charge Indy
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                276   M Speightstown
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                279   F Unified
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                283   M Thunder Gulch
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                284   C Midnight Lute
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                294   C Bustin Stones
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                295   F Mor Spirit
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                308   M Artie Schiller
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                317   F Honest Mischief
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                320   F King for a Day
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                322   M Purge
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                323   C Central Banker
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                327   M Mineshaft
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                329   F Independence Hall
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                332   C Coal Front
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                334   F Upstart
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                335   F Galilean
1&2&3 OCT 17  Vinery Sales                                                337   F Instagrand
 4        OCT 17  Hibiscus Sales                                           138   F Tacitus
 4        OCT 17  Hibiscus Sales                                           324   F Lexitonian
 4        OCT 17  Saratoga Glen Farm                                    10   C Country House
 4        OCT 17  Saratoga Glen Farm                                    32   C Rock Your World
 4        OCT 17  Saratoga Glen Farm                                    42   C Modernist
 4        OCT 17  Saratoga Glen Farm                                    89   F Yaupon
 4        OCT 17  Saratoga Glen Farm                                  114   M Frosted
 4        OCT 17  Saratoga Glen Farm                                  160   C Tacitus
 4        OCT 17  Saratoga Glen Farm                                  180   F Tacitus
 4        OCT 17  Saratoga Glen Farm                                  192   M Bodemeister



INDEX TO BARNS
Barn   Session           Consignor                                Hip No. Sex    Sire
 4        OCT 17  Saratoga Glen Farm                                  261   M Frosted
 4        OCT 17  Saratoga Glen Farm                                  304   F Lexitonian
 4        OCT 17  Saratoga Glen Farm                                  310   M Cairo Prince
 4        OCT 17  Saratoga Glen Farm                                  316   F Thousand Words
 4        OCT 17  Saratoga Glen Farm                                  319   C Basin
 4        OCT 17  Saratoga Glen Farm                                  330   F Honest Mischief
 4        OCT 17  Song Hill Thoroughbreds LLC                  104   M Discreet Cat
4&5     OCT 17  Stuart Morris                                                 35   M Big Brown
4&5     OCT 17  Stuart Morris                                                 38   C Union Rags
4&5     OCT 17  Stuart Morris                                                 62   M Data Link
4&5     OCT 17  Stuart Morris                                                 63   C Connect
4&5     OCT 17  Stuart Morris                                                 65   M Street Sense
4&5     OCT 17  Stuart Morris                                                 66   F Majestic City
4&5     OCT 17  Stuart Morris                                                 83   M Ami's Holiday
4&5     OCT 17  Stuart Morris                                               134   C Mitole
4&5     OCT 17  Stuart Morris                                               185   M Malibu Moon
4&5     OCT 17  Stuart Morris                                               188   C Mr. Monomoy
4&5     OCT 17  Stuart Morris                                               199   M Into Mischief
4&5     OCT 17  Stuart Morris                                               200   M Into Mischief
4&5     OCT 17  Stuart Morris                                               201   C Majestic City
4&5     OCT 17  Stuart Morris                                               204   C Global Campaign
4&5     OCT 17  Stuart Morris                                               219   F Enticed
4&5     OCT 17  Stuart Morris                                               238   M Kitten's Joy
4&5     OCT 17  Stuart Morris                                               239   F Dialed In
4&5     OCT 17  Stuart Morris                                               278   F Tiz the Law
4&5     OCT 17  Stuart Morris                                               287   M Dansili (GB)
4&5     OCT 17  Stuart Morris                                               296   M Bustin Stones
4&5     OCT 17  Stuart Morris                                               297   C Tacitus
4&5     OCT 17  Stuart Morris                                               321   C Frosted
4&5     OCT 17  Stuart Morris                                               336   C Lexitonian
 5        OCT 17  Foggy Bottom Farm                                   142   C King for a Day
 5        OCT 17  Foggy Bottom Farm                                   206   M Seeking Daylight
 5        OCT 17  Foggy Bottom Farm                                   240   F Honest Mischief
 5        OCT 17  Legacy Bloodstock                                    130   M Silver Train
 5        OCT 17  Legacy Bloodstock                                    136   C King for a Day
 5        OCT 17  Legacy Bloodstock                                    179   F Combatant
 5        OCT 17  Legacy Bloodstock                                    214   C Central Banker
 5        OCT 17  Legacy Bloodstock                                    236   M Verrazano
 5        OCT 17  Legacy Bloodstock                                    237   C Connect
 5        OCT 17  Legacy Bloodstock                                    268   M Blame
 5        OCT 17  Legacy Bloodstock                                    269   C Liam's Map
 6        OCT 17  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC                37   C Solomini
 6        OCT 17  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              117   F Galilean
 6        OCT 17  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              162   C Galilean
 6        OCT 17  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              167   C Country House
 6        OCT 17  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              191   C Combatant
 6        OCT 17  Harry L. Landry Bloodstock LLC              305   F Lookin At Lee
 6        OCT 17  Sequel New York                                          20   C Rock Your World
 6        OCT 17  Sequel New York                                          25   M Arrogate
 6        OCT 17  Sequel New York                                          27   M Munnings
 6        OCT 17  Sequel New York                                          30   M Twirling Candy



INDEX TO BARNS
Barn   Session           Consignor                                Hip No. Sex    Sire
 6        OCT 17  Sequel New York                                          31   F Independence Hall
 6        OCT 17  Sequel New York                                          45   F McKinzie
 6        OCT 17  Sequel New York                                          51   M Bernardini
 6        OCT 17  Sequel New York                                          58   F Honest Mischief
 6        OCT 17  Sequel New York                                          73   F Independence Hall
 6        OCT 17  Sequel New York                                          77   M Lemon Drop Kid
 6        OCT 17  Sequel New York                                          78   C Instagrand
 6        OCT 17  Sequel New York                                        105   F King for a Day
 6        OCT 17  Sequel New York                                        120   F Accelerate
 6        OCT 17  Sequel New York                                        122   M A.P. Indy
 6        OCT 17  Sequel New York                                        129   C Omaha Beach
 6        OCT 17  Sequel New York                                        133   F Known Agenda
 6        OCT 17  Sequel New York                                        144   F Mo Town
 6        OCT 17  Sequel New York                                        151   F Known Agenda
 6        OCT 17  Sequel New York                                        152   C Instagrand
 6        OCT 17  Sequel New York                                        159   F Bolt d'Oro
 6        OCT 17  Sequel New York                                        203   M Friend Or Foe
 6        OCT 17  Sequel New York                                        225   M Good Magic
 6        OCT 17  Sequel New York                                        227   M Maclean's Music
 6        OCT 17  Sequel New York                                        228   C Goldencents
 6        OCT 17  Sequel New York                                        277   F Unified
 6        OCT 17  Sequel New York                                        285   M Cape Town
 6        OCT 17  Sequel New York                                        286   F Bolt d'Oro
 6        OCT 17  Sequel New York                                        300   M Uncle Mo
 6        OCT 17  Sequel New York                                        302   F Knicks Go
 6        OCT 17  Sequel New York                                        311   C Street Boss
7A       OCT 17  The New Hill Farm                                          1   C Blame
7A       OCT 17  The New Hill Farm                                        48   M Speightstown
7A       OCT 17  The New Hill Farm                                        49   F Code of Honor
7A       OCT 17  The New Hill Farm                                        64   C Violence
7A       OCT 17  The New Hill Farm                                        74   M Concord Point
7A       OCT 17  The New Hill Farm                                        90   F Combatant
7A       OCT 17  The New Hill Farm                                        96   C Bolt d'Oro
7A       OCT 17  The New Hill Farm                                     124   F Tapiture
7A       OCT 17  The New Hill Farm                                     137   M Mobil
7A       OCT 17  The New Hill Farm                                     161   F Mitole
7A       OCT 17  The New Hill Farm                                     163   F Known Agenda
7A       OCT 17  The New Hill Farm                                     175   C Honest Mischief
7A       OCT 17  The New Hill Farm                                     197   F Galilean
7A       OCT 17  The New Hill Farm                                     231   F Tonalist
7A       OCT 17  The New Hill Farm                                     234   F Slumber (GB)
7A       OCT 17  The New Hill Farm                                     260   F Vekoma
7A       OCT 17  The New Hill Farm                                     266   F Independence Hall
7A       OCT 17  The New Hill Farm                                     270   F Tiz the Law
7A       OCT 17  The New Hill Farm                                     275   C Honest Mischief
7A       OCT 17  The New Hill Farm                                     282   M Uncle Mo
7A       OCT 17  The New Hill Farm                                     289   M Honor Code
7A       OCT 17  The New Hill Farm                                     290   C Rock Your World
7A       OCT 17  The New Hill Farm                                     303   C Tacitus
7A       OCT 17  The New Hill Farm                                     318   F Volatile
7B       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds        2   F Volatile



INDEX TO BARNS
Barn   Session           Consignor                                Hip No. Sex    Sire
7B       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds        5   F Solomini
7B       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds      16   C Cairo Prince
7B       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds      19   M Leroidesanimaux (BRZ)
7B       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds      22   F Central Banker
7B       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds      23   C Connect
7B       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds      39   F Solomini
7B       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds      69   M War Front
7B       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds      71   M City Zip
7B       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds      72   F Maximum Security
7B       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds      76   C Central Banker
7B       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds      81   F Galilean
7B       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds      84   C Frosted
7B       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds      85   F Galilean
7B       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds      93   M Unified
7B       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds      98   F Combatant
7B       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds    108   C King for a Day
7B       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds    112   F Central Banker
7B       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds    123   C Classic Empire
7B       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds    139   C Improbable
7B       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds    150   F Central Banker
7B       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds    155   C Flameaway
7B       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds    172   C Central Banker
7B       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds    207   F A Shin Forward
7B       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds    210   F Redesdale
7B       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds    211   F Combatant
7B       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds    218   C Central Banker
7B       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds    255   M Flatter
7B       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds    263   F Central Banker
7B       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds    281   F Solomini
7B       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds    288   C Central Banker
7B       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds    291   C Hard Spun
7B       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds    307   F Runhappy
7B       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds    309   M Closing Argument
7B       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds    313   F Central Banker
7B       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds    314   C Solomini
7B       OCT 17  McMahon of Saratoga Thoroughbreds    315   F Instagrand
7C       OCT 17  Turning Point Bloodstock                             17   F Tacitus
7C       OCT 17  Turning Point Bloodstock                             40   C Independence Hall
7C       OCT 17  Turning Point Bloodstock                             43   F More Than Ready
7C       OCT 17  Turning Point Bloodstock                             47   C Vino Rosso
7C       OCT 17  Turning Point Bloodstock                             50   F Solomini
7C       OCT 17  Turning Point Bloodstock                             97   F Maximus Mischief
7C       OCT 17  Turning Point Bloodstock                           101   F King for a Day
7C       OCT 17  Turning Point Bloodstock                           116   F Solomini
7C       OCT 17  Turning Point Bloodstock                           119   C Known Agenda
7C       OCT 17  Turning Point Bloodstock                           127   F Higher Power
7C       OCT 17  Turning Point Bloodstock                           128   F Beau Liam
7C       OCT 17  Turning Point Bloodstock                           131   F King for a Day
7C       OCT 17  Turning Point Bloodstock                           140   C Mitole
7C       OCT 17  Turning Point Bloodstock                           154   F Independence Hall
7C       OCT 17  Turning Point Bloodstock                           157   C Maximus Mischief



INDEX TO BARNS
Barn   Session           Consignor                                Hip No. Sex    Sire
7C       OCT 17  Turning Point Bloodstock                           165   F Modernist
7C       OCT 17  Turning Point Bloodstock                           177   F Maximus Mischief
7C       OCT 17  Turning Point Bloodstock                           181   C Game Winner
7C       OCT 17  Turning Point Bloodstock                           187   F Improbable
7C       OCT 17  Turning Point Bloodstock                           193   C Modernist
7C       OCT 17  Turning Point Bloodstock                           194   C Vino Rosso
7C       OCT 17  Turning Point Bloodstock                           230   F Solomini
7C       OCT 17  Turning Point Bloodstock                           243   C Free Drop Billy
7C       OCT 17  Turning Point Bloodstock                           257   F Known Agenda
7C       OCT 17  Turning Point Bloodstock                           274   F Code of Honor
7C       OCT 17  Turning Point Bloodstock                           298   F Good Samaritan
7C       OCT 17  Turning Point Bloodstock                           299   F Known Agenda
7C       OCT 17  Turning Point Bloodstock                           306   F Honest Mischief
7C       OCT 17  Turning Point Bloodstock                           312   F Army Mule
7C       OCT 17  Turning Point Bloodstock                           328   C Lookin At Lee
 8        OCT 17  Damrock Farm LLC                                   215   C Redesdale
8&9     OCT 17  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                                 3   F Galilean
8&9     OCT 17  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                                 8   C Practical Joke
8&9     OCT 17  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                               11   M Aldebaran
8&9     OCT 17  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                               12   C Fog of War
8&9     OCT 17  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                               18   F Mendelssohn
8&9     OCT 17  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                               21   M Empire Maker
8&9     OCT 17  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                               24   C Galilean
8&9     OCT 17  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                               26   F Unified
8&9     OCT 17  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                               28   C Unified
8&9     OCT 17  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                               36   F Galilean
8&9     OCT 17  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                               53   M California Chrome
8&9     OCT 17  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                               54   F Caravaggio
8&9     OCT 17  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                               80   F Solomini
8&9     OCT 17  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                               82   F Honest Mischief
8&9     OCT 17  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                               88   M Quality Road
8&9     OCT 17  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                               95   M Dynaformer
8&9     OCT 17  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                             102   M Empire Maker
8&9     OCT 17  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                             103   C Mendelssohn
8&9     OCT 17  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                             118   M Hennessy
8&9     OCT 17  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                             125   M Hard Spun
8&9     OCT 17  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                             126   F Fog of War
8&9     OCT 17  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                             145   M First Samurai
8&9     OCT 17  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                             147   M Tapit
8&9     OCT 17  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                             168   C Fog of War
8&9     OCT 17  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                             169   M Tapit
8&9     OCT 17  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                             170   F Mendelssohn
8&9     OCT 17  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                             173   C Mo Town
8&9     OCT 17  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                             186   C Fog of War
8&9     OCT 17  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                             190   M Medaglia d'Oro
8&9     OCT 17  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                             196   M Stormy Atlantic
8&9     OCT 17  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                             208   F Galilean
8&9     OCT 17  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                             212   M English Channel
8&9     OCT 17  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                             222   M Declaration of War
8&9     OCT 17  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                             223   F Solomini
8&9     OCT 17  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                             235   C Galilean



INDEX TO BARNS
Barn   Session           Consignor                                Hip No. Sex    Sire
8&9     OCT 17  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                             242   F Fog of War
8&9     OCT 17  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                             250   F Galilean
8&9     OCT 17  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                             253   M Paynter
8&9     OCT 17  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                             262   F Engage
8&9     OCT 17  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                             264   C Galilean
8&9     OCT 17  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                             280   F Echo Town
8&9     OCT 17  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                             301   C Galilean
8&9     OCT 17  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                             325   M Yes It's True
8&9     OCT 17  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                             326   C Galilean
8&9     OCT 17  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                             331   F Mo Town
8&9     OCT 17  Hidden Lake Farm LLC                             333   F Galilean
10       OCT 17  Indian Creek                                                   4   C Gift Box
10       OCT 17  Indian Creek                                                   6   M The Factor
10       OCT 17  Indian Creek                                                   7   C Lookin At Lucky
10       OCT 17  Indian Creek                                                 99   M Unified
10       OCT 17  Indian Creek                                               100   C Practical Joke
10       OCT 17  Indian Creek                                               107   M Intello (GER)
10       OCT 17  Indian Creek                                               178   M Midnight Lute
10       OCT 17  Indian Creek                                               224   F Known Agenda
10       OCT 17  Indian Creek                                               232   M Malibu Moon
10       OCT 17  Indian Creek                                               233   C Practical Joke
10       OCT 17  Indian Creek                                               258   M Buratino (IRE)
10       OCT 17  Indian Creek                                               267   M Mo Town
10       OCT 17  Indian Creek                                               273   M Distorted Humor
10       OCT 17  Indian Creek                                               292   M Stormy Atlantic
10       OCT 17  Indian Creek                                               293   F Catholic Boy
10       OCT 17  Rhapsody Farm LLC                                   87   C Central Banker
10       OCT 17  Rhapsody Farm LLC                                 221   F Solomini
10       OCT 17  Rhapsody Farm LLC                                 248   F Independence Hall
10       OCT 17  Rhapsody Farm LLC                                 259   C Solomini
10       OCT 17  Rhapsody Farm LLC                                 271   F Central Banker



WEANLING INDEX TO AREA FOALED

Kentucky              45

New York                 1              2              3              4              5              7              8
                                 9            10            12            13            15            16            17
                               18            20            22            23            24            26            28
                               29            31            32            34            36            37            38
                               39            40            41            42            43            44            46
                               47            49            50            54            55            56            57
                               58            61            63            64            66            68            70
                               72            73            76            78            79            80            81
                               82            84            85            86            87            89            90
                               91            92            96            97            98         100         101
                             103         105         106         108         109         111         112
                             113         115         116         117         119         120         123
                             124         126         127         128         129         131         133
                             134         136         138         139         140         141         142
                             143         144         146         149         150         151         152
                             154         155         156         157         158         159         160
                             161         162         163         164         165         166         167
                             168         170         171         172         173         175         177
                             179         180         181         183         184         186         187
                             188         189         191         193         194         195         197
                             198         201         202         204         205         207         208
                             209         210         211         213         214         215         216
                             217         218         219         221         223         224         226
                             228         229         230         231         233         234         235
                             237         239         240         241         242         243         244
                             245         247         248         249         250         251         252
                             256         257         259         260         262         263         264
                             266         269         270         271         272         274         275
                             277         278         279         280         281         284         286
                             288         290         291         293         294         295         297
                             298         299         301         303         304         305         306
                             307         311         312         313         314         315         316
                             317         318         319         320         321         323         324
                             326         328         329         330         331         332         333
                             334         335         336         337

Ontario                302


